Commercial
& PB Pen
Sheep Show

CANADIAN WESTERN
(& AGRIBITION



Commercial & PB Pen Shows & Single Commercial Ewes Show

Judged by: Adriane Good, Moose Jaw, SK
Class 01 Single Commercial Ewe Lamb Nov 28, 2022 - Feb 28, 2023

1st 396 EWE LAMB Reg #:
S: IDF D: RA B: Big Rose Farms
Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

2nd 397 319 Reg #:
S: PULLEN LAD 1F D: COMM 057 B: Lois Trowell
Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK

Class 02 Single Commercial Ewe Lamb Mar 1, 2023 or later

1st 401 PK-060 Reg #:
S: ILE DE FRANCE D: ROMANOV CROSS B: Cool Ally Livestock
Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK

2nd 405 THE GOVAN RANCH 54L Reg #: CROSS BRED
S: THE GOVAN RANCH 25K D: THE GOVAN RANCG 1D B: The Govan Ranch
Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch - Englefeld , SK

3rd 398 PRINCESS Reg #:
S: COMMERCIAL D: COMMERCIAL B: Tracy Wessing
Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK

4th 400 HL 263L Reg #: APPLIED
S: SUFFOLK D: BFL/NCC B: Haaland Livestock
Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK

5th 402 LAMB Reg #:
S: ILE DE FRANCE D: COMMERCIAL B: Cool Ally Livestock
Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK

6th 399 EWE LAMB Reg #:
S:RA D: RA B: Big Rose Farms
Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

7th 403 PROSPECT 1 Reg #:
S:/ D:/ B: DOUBLE L FARMS
Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK

8th 404 PROSPECT 2 Reg #:

S:/ D:/ B: DOUBLE L FARMS
Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK

Class 03 Single Commercial Yearling Ewe

1st 406 YEARLING EWE Reg #:
S: IDF D: RA B: Big Rose Farms
Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

Class 06 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Single Commercial Ewe

1st 406 YEARLING EWE Reg #:
S: IDF D: RA B: Big Rose Farms
Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

2nd 401 PK-060 Reg #:
S: ILE DE FRANCE D: ROMANOV CROSS B: Cool Ally Livestock
Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK

Class 08 Pen of 5 Commercial Ewe Lambs Mar 1, 2023 and Later

1st 407 Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK

Class 09 Pen of 3 Commercial Ewe Lambs Nov 28, 2022 - Feb 28, 2023

1st 408 Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK

Class 10 Pen of 3 Commercial Ewe Lambs Mar 1, 2023 and Later

Split #1

DOB: 2023-01-15

DOB: 2023-02-03

Split #1

DOB: 2023-04-07

DOB: 2023-04-11

DOB: 2023-03-30

DOB: 2023-04-13

DOB: 2023-04-10

DOB: 2023-03-20

DOB: 2023-03-09

DOB: 2023-03-24

Split #1

DOB: 2022-07-10

DOB: 2022-07-10

DOB: 2023-04-07



1st 409 Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK

2nd 410 Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK

Class 11 Pen of 2 Commercial Ewe Lambs Nov 28, 2022 - Feb 28, 2023

1st 412 Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK

2nd 411 Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

Class 12 Pen of 2 Commercial Ewe Lambs Mar 1, 2023 and Later

1st 415 Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK

2nd 413 Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
3rd 417 Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK
4th 414 Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
5th 420 Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK

6th 416 Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

7th 418 Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK

8th 419 Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK

Class 13 Pen of 2 Commercial Yearling Ewes

1st 421 Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

Class 15 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Pen of Commercial Ewes

1st 408 Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK

2nd 415 Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK



Selection Criteria

Shows: Sheep

Exhibitor

Bartlett,
Pamela

Bell, Jordan

Boles, Alyssa

Fettes, Tyler

Govan,
Matthew

Goy, Mandy

Haaland , Chad

Lewis, John,
Sarah &
Bethan

Lodoen, Royce

MacDougall,

Kim

Nicol, Isabelle

Schuebel,
Marisa

Farm Name

BB Farms

Jordan Bell

Cool Ally
Livestock

FX5 Livestock

The Govan
Ranch

Jewels
Legacy
Katahdins

Haaland
Livestock

Cross Creek
Farm

Double L
Farms

Kimdain
Sheep

Sandy Hill
Charollais

Lakeland
College -
Sheep and
Stuff Club

CANADIAN WESTERN AGRIBITION

Exhibitor List Report

Address

Box 936
Carnduff SK
S0CO0S0

1877 County
Rd 42
Stayner ON
LOM1S0

Box 353
Tompkins SK
SON 2S0

box 2695
Melfort SK
SOE1A0

Box 204
Englefeld SK
SOK 1NO

Po Box 832
Porcupine
Plain SK SOE
1HO

Box 413
Hanley SK
S0G 2EOQ

Box 10
Kirkella MB
ROM 1A0

Box 127
Fox Valley SK
SON 0VO0

Box 10C RR1
Regina SK
S4P 271

37408 Sand
Road

Red Deer
County AB
T4E 251

5707 College
Dr.
Vermilion AB
T9X 1K5

Home
Phone

(306)
482-8381

(705)
888-2015

(306)
529-7349

(306)
921-9655

(306)
287-4077

(306)
670-0056

(306)
544-7770

(204)
845-2153

(306)
666-4447

(306)
539-6764

(403)
728-0033

(780)
853-8526

Cell Phone

(306)
482-8381

(705)
888-2015

(306)
529-7349

(306)
921-9655

(306)
320-1875

(306)
670-0056

(306)
544-7770

(204)
851-6549

(306)
662-9093

(306)
539-6764

(403)
550-3245

(306)
290-3827

E-Mail

bbsheepfarm@gmail.com

jerb80@hotmail.com

aboles1027@gmail.com

tifettes@sasktel.net

matthewgovan@hotmail.com

inharmony@live.ca

cshaaland19@gmail.com

johnsarahlewis@gmail.com

royce_089@hotmail.com

kmacdougall6@hotmail.com

sandyhillcharollais@gmail.com

Premise ID

SK62Q829U

SK46NC415

SK4B65R05

SK62AXALX

SK3G4VAPD

MB1033898

SK46CGT66

AAO1EVBQW

marisa.schuebel@lakelandcollege.ca AB337N46D
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Struck, Jason

Trowell, Lois

van Beek,
Wilna

Walker, Jo

Walter, Blaine

Wessing, Tracy

and Toby

Zwicker,
Bronwyn

Struck Farm

Ward Suffolks

Prairie
Sanctuary

Furze Farms

Big Rose
Farms

Wessing

Diamond B
Livestock

TOTAL EXHIBITORS

CANADIAN WESTERN AGRIBITION

Exhibitor List Report

Box 109
Pilger SK SOK
3G0

Box 210
Saltcoats SK
SOA3R0O

Box 1913
Melville SK
S0A2P0O

Box 305
Maryfield SK
S0G 3K0

Box 1660
Biggar SK
SOKOMO

Box 294
Kelliher SK
SO0A 1V0

57409
County of
Barrhead AB
T7N 0K1

(306)
367-4278

(306)
744-2604

(306)
220-8556

(306)
646-4460

(306)
948-1406

(306)
621-9341

(780)
674-0150

(306)
231-4813

(306)
744-7447

(306)
220-8556

(306)
646-7781

(306)
948-1406

(306)
621-9341

(780)
674-0150

sheepkid@hotmail.ca

litrowell@yahoo.ca

wilnavb@sasktel.net

sheep_girl646@hotmail.com

blainewalter@live.com

Tracy_wessing01@hotmail.com

toddventures@live.com

SK490EEA1

SK37GBRB8

SK3HL6IC2

SK3CDGXOF

AA014LgKH

19
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