

# Commercial & PB Pen Sheep Show



### Commercial & PB Pen Shows & Single Commercial Ewes Show

Judged by: Adriane Good, Moose Jaw, SK

	Judged by. Aditatie Good, Moose Jaw, SK									
Class 01 Single Commercial Ewe Lamb Nov 28, 2022 - Feb 28, 2023 Split #1										
1st	396	EWE LAMB S: IDF Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK	Reg #: D: RA	B: Big Rose Farms	DOB: 2023-01-15					
2nd	397	319 S: PULLEN LAD 1F Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK	Reg #: D: COMM 057	B: Lois Trowell	DOB: 2023-02-03					
Clas	Class 02 Single Commercial Ewe Lamb Mar 1, 2023 or later Split #1									
1st	401	PK-060 S: ILE DE FRANCE Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkin.	Reg #: D: ROMANOV CROSS s, SK	B: Cool Ally Livestock	DOB: 2023-04-07					
2nd	405	THE GOVAN RANCH 54L S: THE GOVAN RANCH 25K Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch - Englefeld	Reg #: CROSS BRED D: THE GOVAN RANCG 1D , SK	B: The Govan Ranch	DOB: 2023-04-11					
3rd	398	PRINCESS S: COMMERCIAL Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kell	Reg #: D: COMMERCIAL liher , SK	B: Tracy Wessing	DOB: 2023-03-30					
4th	400	HL 263L S: SUFFOLK Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, S	Reg #: APPLIED D: BFL/NCC SK	B: Haaland Livestock	DOB: 2023-04-13					
5th	402	LAMB S: ILE DE FRANCE Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkin.	Reg #: D: COMMERCIAL s, SK	B: Cool Ally Livestock	DOB: 2023-04-10					
6th	399	EWE LAMB S: RA Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK	Reg #: D: RA	B: Big Rose Farms	DOB: 2023-03-20					
7th	403	PROSPECT 1 S: / Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, S	Reg #: D: / SK	B: DOUBLE L FARMS	DOB: 2023-03-09					
8th	404	PROSPECT 2 S: / Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, S	Reg #: D: / SK	B: DOUBLE L FARMS	DOB: 2023-03-24					
Class 03 Single Commercial Yearling Ewe Split #1										
1st	406	YEARLING EWE S: IDF Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK	Reg #: D: RA	B: Big Rose Farms	DOB: 2022-07-10					
Class 06 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Single Commercial Ewe										
1st	406	YEARLING EWE S: IDF Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK	Reg #: D: RA	B: Big Rose Farms	DOB: 2022-07-10					
2nd	401	PK-060 S: ILE DE FRANCE	Reg #: D: ROMANOV CROSS	B: Cool Ally Livestock	DOB: 2023-04-07					

### Class 08 Pen of 5 Commercial Ewe Lambs Mar 1, 2023 and Later

Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK

1st 407 Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK

### **Class 09 Pen of 3 Commercial Ewe Lambs Nov 28, 2022 - Feb 28, 2023**

1st 408 Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK

### Class 10 Pen of 3 Commercial Ewe Lambs Mar 1, 2023 and Later

```
1st
       409
               Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK
       410
               Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK
```

2nd

### Class 11 Pen of 2 Commercial Ewe Lambs Nov 28, 2022 - Feb 28, 2023

```
1st
       412
               Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK
2nd
       411
               Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK
```

### Class 12 Pen of 2 Commercial Ewe Lambs Mar 1, 2023 and Later

```
Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK
1st
       415
2nd
       413
               Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
3rd
       417
               Exhibited by: Cool Ally Livestock - Tompkins, SK
4th
       414
               Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
5th
       420
               Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK
       416
6th
               Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK
7th
       418
               Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK
               Exhibited by: Prairie Sanctuary - Melville, SK
8th
       419
```

### Class 13 Pen of 2 Commercial Yearling Ewes

1st 421 Exhibited by: Big Rose Farms - Biggar, SK

### Class 15 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Pen of Commercial Ewes

```
408
               Exhibited by: Haaland Livestock - Hanley, SK
1st
               Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK
2nd
       415
```

# **CANADIAN WESTERN AGRIBITION**

# **Exhibitor List Report**

**Selection Criteria** Shows: **Sheep** 

Exhibitor	Farm Name	Address	Home Phone	Cell Phone	E-Mail	Premise ID
Bartlett, Pamela	BB Farms	Box 936 Carnduff SK S0C0S0	(306) 482-8381	(306) 482-8381	bbsheepfarm@gmail.com	SK62Q829U
Bell, Jordan	Jordan Bell	1877 County Rd 42 Stayner ON LOM1S0	(705) 888-2015	(705) 888-2015	jerb80@hotmail.com	
Boles, Alyssa	Cool Ally Livestock	Box 353 Tompkins SK S0N 2S0	(306) 529-7349	(306) 529-7349	aboles1027@gmail.com	SK46NC415
Fettes, Tyler	FX5 Livestock	box 2695 Melfort SK S0E1A0	(306) 921-9655	(306) 921-9655	tlfettes@sasktel.net	SK4B65R05
Govan, Matthew	The Govan Ranch	Box 204 Englefeld SK S0K 1N0	(306) 287-4077	(306) 320-1875	matthewgovan@hotmail.com	
Goy, Mandy	Jewels Legacy Katahdins	Po Box 832 Porcupine Plain SK S0E 1H0	(306) 670-0056	(306) 670-0056	inharmony@live.ca	SK62AXALX
Haaland , Chad	Haaland Livestock	Box 413 Hanley SK S0G 2E0	(306) 544-7770	(306) 544-7770	cshaaland19@gmail.com	SK3G4VAPD
Lewis, John, Sarah & Bethan	Cross Creek Farm	Box 10 Kirkella MB ROM 1A0	(204) 845-2153	(204) 851-6549	johnsarahlewis@gmail.com	MB1033898
Lodoen, Royce	Double L Farms	Box 127 Fox Valley SK S0N 0V0	(306) 666-4447	(306) 662-9093	royce_089@hotmail.com	SK46CGT66
MacDougall, Kim	Kimdain Sheep	Box 10C RR1 Regina SK S4P 2Z1	(306) 539-6764	(306) 539-6764	kmacdougall6@hotmail.com	
Nicol, Isabelle	Sandy Hill Charollais	37408 Sand Road Red Deer County AB T4E 2S1	(403) 728-0033	(403) 550-3245	sandyhillcharollais@gmail.com	AA01EVBQW
Schuebel, Marisa	Lakeland College - Sheep and Stuff Club	5707 College Dr. Vermilion AB T9X 1K5	(780) 853-8526	(306) 290-3827	marisa.schuebel@lakelandcollege.ca	AB337N46D

# **CANADIAN WESTERN AGRIBITION**

# **Exhibitor List Report**

Struck, Jason	Struck Farm	Box 109 Pilger SK S0K 3G0	(306) 367-4278	(306) 231-4813	sheepkid@hotmail.ca	
Trowell, Lois	Ward Suffolks	Box 210 Saltcoats SK S0A3R0	(306) 744-2604	(306) 744-7447	lltrowell@yahoo.ca	SK490EEA1
van Beek, Wilna	Prairie Sanctuary	Box 1913 Melville SK S0A2P0	(306) 220-8556	(306) 220-8556	wilnavb@sasktel.net	
Walker, Jo	Furze Farms	Box 305 Maryfield SK S0G 3K0	(306) 646-4460	(306) 646-7781	sheep_girl646@hotmail.com	SK37GBRB8
Walter, Blaine	Big Rose Farms	Box 1660 Biggar SK S0K0M0	(306) 948-1406	(306) 948-1406	blainewalter@live.com	SK3HL6IC2
Wessing, Tracy and Toby	Wessing	Box 294 Kelliher SK S0A 1V0	(306) 621-9341	(306) 621-9341	Tracy_wessing01@hotmail.com	SK3CDGX0F
Zwicker, Bronwyn	Diamond B Livestock	57409 County of Barrhead AB T7N 0K1	(780) 674-0150	(780) 674-0150	toddventures@live.com	AA014LqKH

TOTAL EXHIBITORS 19